
SCOUTMASTER’S  MINUTE 
 

Scott Addington, Scoutmaster 
Email: saddington@frii.com 
Cell Phone:  970-222-5141 
  

 
[Mr Addington is on vacation.] 
 

 
  

mailto:saddington@frii.com


UPCOMING  SCHEDULE 

(Schedule changes are indicated in RED)  
 
July 2014:     
 
7/12/14 (Sat)  Elks Lodge cleanup 
 
7/15/14 (Tuesday) Biking on the FC/Laporte bike trails @ 5pm at the church 
 
7/19/14 (Sat)  Gage Bock’s Eagle Project completion 
 
7/22/14 (Tuesday) Music Merit Badge 
 
7/29/14 (Tuesday) Sporting activities @ 7pm 
 
 
Aug 2014:   
 
8/2/14 (Sat)  Josh Knebel’s Eagle Project at Lory State Park changed to 9/13/14 

  
8/5/14 (Tuesday) Troop 87 PLC Meeting 

Laporte Pizza, 6:00 PM 
All Patrol Leaders should attend 
 
Troop 87 Scout Meeting 

   Laporte Presbyterian Church, 7:00-8:30pm  
Committee Meeting – all parents encouraged to attend 
Pool party at City Park, 5-8pm 
NTier payment #2 $200 

 
8/10/14 (Sunday) Horsetooth Open Water Swim Service Project, 6:30am-2:30pm 
 
8/12/14 (Tuesday) Rock climbing at Miramont 
 
8/13-8/14 (Wed-Thu) Blake Roberts’ Eagle Project at RMNP  
 
8/16/14 (Sat)  Chris Knebel’s Eagle Project at Lory State Park 
 
8/19/14 (Tuesday) Personal Fitness MB completions, 6pm 
 
8/26/14 (Tuesday) American Heritage MB 
 
 
September 2014:   
 
9/2/14 (Tuesday) Troop 87 PLC Meeting 

Laporte Pizza, 6:00 PM 
All Patrol Leaders should attend 
 
Troop 87 Scout Meeting 

   Laporte Presbyterian Church, 7:00-8:30pm  
Committee Meeting – all parents encouraged to attend 

   Rank Advancement 
 
9/9/14 (Tuesday) Court of Honor / Elections 
 
9/13-14 (Sat, Sun) Josh Knebel’s Eagle Project at Lory State Park 
 
9/16/14 (Tuesday) Personal Mgmt MB Part I 



 
9/23/14 (Tuesday)  Personal Mgmt MB Part II 
 
9/30/14 (Tuesday) Marching? 
 
October 2014:  Computer Merit Badge 
 
10/7/14 (Tuesday) Troop 87 PLC Meeting 

Laporte Pizza, 6:00 PM 
All Patrol Leaders should attend 
 
Troop 87 Scout Meeting 

   Laporte Presbyterian Church, 7:00-8:30pm  
Committee Meeting – all parents encouraged to attend 

 
10/14/14 (Tuesday) 
 
10/17-10/19 (Fri-Sun) Fall Camporee 
 
10/21/14 (Tuesday) 
 
10/28/14 (Tuesday) Corn Maze 
 
 
November 2014: 
 
11/4/14 (Tuesday) Troop 87 PLC Meeting 

Laporte Pizza, 6:00 PM 
All Patrol Leaders should attend 
 
Troop 87 Scout Meeting 

   Laporte Presbyterian Church, 7:00-8:30pm  
Committee Meeting – all parents encouraged to attend 
NTier payment #3 due $200 
 

11/11/14 (Tuesday) 
11/18/14 (Tuesday) 
11/25/14 (Tuesday) 
 
11/29 (Sat)  Christmas Tree Cutting 
 
 
December 2014: 
 
12/2/14 (Tuesday) Troop 87 PLC Meeting 

Laporte Pizza, 6:00 PM 
All Patrol Leaders should attend 
 
Troop 87 Scout Meeting 

   Laporte Presbyterian Church, 7:00-8:30pm  
Committee Meeting – all parents encouraged to attend 

 
12/7 (Sat)  Christmas Tree Sales 
 
12/9/14 (Tuesday) 
12/16/14 (Tuesday) 
12/23/14 (Tuesday) 
 
12/30/14 (Tuesday) No meeting 
 



 
Troop Events 2014/2015 
May - Elks Memorial Day Events: Veterans Plaza, Flag Retirement Ceremony  
Aug - Open Water Swim Fundraiser  
Nov - Tree Cutting  
Dec - Tree Sale  
Feb 2015  NTier payment #4 due (airline + shuttle service) 
May 2015  NTier payment #5 due (airline + shuttle service) 

 
 
 
Fundraising Chairs  

1. Popcorn – Cindy Tunney  

2. Jax – Cindy Tunney  

3. Elk’s Lodge – Scott Addington  

4. Fort Collins Nursery – Bev Addington and Lori Discoe  

5. Christmas Trees – Cutting: Scott Addington; Sale: Bev Addington  

6. Patrol Boxes – Scott Addington  

  



TROOP  COMMITTEE  MEETING  NOTES 
                               
Dawn Dorsch, Committee Chair    
Home Phone:  484-5045 

Email: dsdorsch@msn.com     Minutes by:  Dawn Dorsch 
 

Committee Meetings are held the first Tuesday of each month during the Scout meeting.  All parents 
should strive to attend, as this is a great opportunity to participate in the Troop and keep abreast of Troop 
plans and activities.  Please join us for our next Committee Meeting. 
 
No committee meeting this month. 
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